

Dear prospective vendor participant,

The time has arrived for our annual Red Eye Music Festival! Last year's launch attracted more than 1,000 attendees. This event will be held on Saturday June 14, 2025 from 11:00 am through 7:00 pm at 73 Yellow Rose Road, Dry Branch, Georgia 31020. Red Eye Entertainment, Inc. has successfully produced major events across all of Florida and Georgia in the last 15 years. Our founder, Dexter Carswell, has decided to bring the joy of community engagement through unique events, such as family-oriented music festivals, to Twiggs County, Georgia! We know that events such as these will bring tourism and community unity as we continue our efforts in producing engaging events and seminars in Twiggs County. We anticipate this event to be even bigger this year and for Red Eye Music Festival to become one of the largest events in the entire state of Georgia!

We have attached a vendor agreement and application, should you wish to participate as a vendor at this event!

Please complete and return both the vendor agreement and vendor application to <u>REMinfo@gmail.com</u> or contact 786-339-4052 for more information. Please attach proof of payment (Ex: Screenshot, mailed payment, receipt, etc.) and/or the destination and handle of where payment is coming from (Ex: Cashtag, Zelle email or phone number, PayPal email or phone number, etc.) All documents and payments must be submitted by June 12, 2024. \*Please keep in mind that vendor slots are awarded as first come first serve. We have limited slots available for vendors – get your vendor slot today!

All vendors must provide their own equipment as needed, such as tents, chairs, tables, etc.

Set up for vendors will be the day of the event between 7:00 am and 10:00 am.

No vehicles will be allowed in the exhibit area after 10:00 am unless otherwise approved. Vendors arriving late may have to walk their merchandise to their designated vendor slot from their designated parking spots.

If you have any questions or concerns, please do not hesitate to contact our event coordinator, Dexter Carswell, at (786) 339-4052.

Sincerely,

Red Eye Music Festival, Inc. Special Events Department



Red Eye Entertainment, Inc. Office: 786-339-4052 Cell: 954-822-5473 Fax: 1-866-251-P.O. Box 934957, Margate, Florida 33093



## **VENDOR APPLICATION**

Agency/Company:	
Contact Name:	
Contact Phone:	
Contact Email:	

Type of Business/Service:

 $\Box$  Arts/Crafts

General Merchandise (Please Specify)

 $\Box$  Education

Informational (Please Specify) \_\_\_\_\_\_

□ Health Provider

 $\Box$  Food

Food Vendors: What is your heating method? (Please Specify)

All Vendors: Please provide a description of your business/service

Will you	require	electricity?	🗆 Yes 🛛	∃ No
	10900	010001101091		

Please Include a copy of the following if applicable:

- Health Permit
- Sellers Permit
- Business License
- Liability Insurance (Daily Insurance is also acceptable) \* Please provide a copy with Red Eye Music Festival, Inc. and Red Eye Entertainment, Inc. as additionally insured.

Vendor Fee: \$100.00 Deadline: June 6, 2024 Forms of Payment: Zelle: (954)822-5473 | Cashapp: \$DexterCarswell | Paypal: @DexterCarswell12 | Cash | Check |

## **FOR OFFICE USE ONLY**

Date Received	Method of Payment	Vendor Type	Amount Received	



Red Eye Entertainment, Inc. Office: 786-339-4052 Cell: 954-822-5473 Fax: 1-866-251-P.O. Box 934957, Margate, Florida 33093



Vendor Agreement

\_\_\_\_\_, representative of \_\_\_\_\_\_, on behalf of all I, Insurance carriers, partners, company agents, officers, directors, attorneys, employees, and volunteers, do hereby expressly stipulate and agree to defend, hold harmless and indemnify, Red Eye Entertainment, Inc. and their insurance carriers, partners, company agents, officers, directors, attorneys, employees, and volunteers against any loss from any and all claims, demands, actions, money damages, and injuries to person(s) or property, including but not limited to workers compensation, wrongful death, personal injury, theft, and bad faith, which may hereinafter occur or may be sustained before, during, or immediately after our participation at the Red Eye Music Festival on June 14, 2025 by any and all parties participating during this event. I accept all responsibility for attorney costs and fees arising out of any and all claims, demands, suits, judgments, or other liability petitions pursued by vendor and its insurance carriers, partners, company agents, officers, directors, attorneys, employees, and volunteers. I understand that all deposits and fees are non-refundable and I am willingly paying all fees and costs associated with a vendor slot and the Red Eye Music Festival. I understand that Red Eye Music Festival, Inc. and its officers, company agents, directors, and employees reserve the right to censor any booth, food truck, or materials provided during this event at their discretion. I understand that we are responsible for leaving our vending area in the same condition given to us by Red Eye Music Festival, Inc.

Company Representative

Date



Red Eye Entertainment, Inc. Office: 786-339-4052 Cell: 954-822-5473 Fax: 1-866-251-P.O. Box 934957, Margate, Florida 33093